

#### 香港滾軸運動總會有限公司

#### Hong Kong Federation of Roller Sports Limited

香港銅鑼灣掃桿埔大球場徑一號奧運大樓1016室 Room 1016, Olympic House, 1 Stadium Path, So Kon Po, Causeway Bay Hong Kong 電話Tel. no. (852) 2504-8203/4 傳真Fax. no. (852) 2577 5671 電郵email: hkfrs@hkolympic.org 網頁website: www.rollersports.org.hk

Ref: NL-021/2017

# 2018-2020 Hong Kong Inline Hockey Squad Team Selection Test <u>Detail of Selection Test</u>

(20180209)

We, Hong Kong Federation of Roller Sports, are the National Sports Association of Inline Hockey; we would like to use this opportunity to select outstanding Inline Hockey Athletes into Hong Kong Inline Hockey Squad Team (HKIHT). The member of HKIHT may have a chance to represent Hong Kong, China to participate in National, Regional & International Official Championships. Training will be held in 2018-2020. The application is now open to our member of Affiliated Club or Association.

Eligibility : 1) Must be <u>HKFRS Valid Member of Affiliated Club or Association</u>.

 $*Please \ submit \ the \ filled \ member ships \ form, \ application \ form \ and \ bank \ slip(s) \ before \ deadline.$ 

2) HKSAR Passport Holder OR HKID Card Holder and ordinarily resided in Hong Kong for a continuous period of not less than TWO years.
(Athlete, representing Hong Kong, China, needs to fulfill the Nationality requirement set by the Organizers)

 Understand and follow the HKFRS Articles of Association, Member Rule and Regulation, Decisions, and Rule and Regulation for Squad Team Members.

Coach / Official : Appointed by the Hong Kong Federation of Roller Sports Limited Inline Hockey Sub-Committee

Date and Time : Day 1: 17 March 2018 (Saturday), 19:00-20:30

Day 2: 24 March 2018 (Saturday), 19:00-20:30

Venue : The YMCA of Hong Kong King's Park Centenary Centre

Category : Senior (Men / Women) – Born on or before 31 December 1999

Junior (Men / Women) – Born between 01 January 2000 and 31 December 2010

Testing : (Forward) Basic Technique of Forward

(Defense) Basic Technique of Defense(Goalie) Basic Technique of Goalie

Athlete should bring along the equipment to attend the test.

Enrollment Fee : HK\$80.00

Deadline : 7 March 2018 (Wednesday), 17:00

- Please submit both Enrollment Form and Fee, late application and incomplete enrollment form will not be accepted.

- Confirmation will be sent to the participant within THREE working days. If submit application via postage, Confirmation will be sent to the participant within FIVE working days. Please contact our staff if you cannot receive any confirmation.

- The Enrollment Fee is non-refundable

Remark : 1. All athletes should participate in the Selection Test, to identify the eligibility and ability to

become the one of the squad team members. All athletes should pass the Selection Test, and the

ranking will be based on the test score. The quota of each category is as follow:

2018-2020 Hong Kong Inline Hockey Squad Team

Top 25 in Senior Men & Women Category; Top 25 in Junior Men & Women Category

- Quota will subject to change based on the decision of Technical Committee of HKFRS.



#### Hong Kong Federation of Roller Sports Limited

香港銅鑼灣掃桿埔大球場徑一號奧運大樓1016室 Room 1016, Olympic House, 1 Stadium Path, So Kon Po, Causeway Bay Hong Kong 電話Tel. no. (852) 2504-8203/4 傳真Fax. no. (852) 2577 5671

電郵email: hkfrs@hkolympic.org 網頁website: www.rollersports.org.hk

- If selected member per category is less than 10, that group will become a combine group.
- If the athletes cannot pass the selection test, they will not be selected to the squad.
- 2. All affiliated members should be nominated by the Chairman or Coach by Affiliated Club and they should be under training and valid memberships of that affiliated club.
- 3. The associate member of HKFRS can submit the enrollment form but they need to give the details of their experience.
- 4. Athletes shall report to the selection test office on time. Latecomers will see as withdrawal, and they cannot participate in the selection test and the Enrollment Fee is non-refundable. If the time and venue change, we will announce to the athletes as soon as possible.
- 5. The eligibility of selection test for Hong Kong Inline Hockey Team must be the member of Squad Team.
- 6. ONLY the member of Hong Kong Inline Hockey Team can represent Hong Kong, China in National, Regional & International Official Recognized Championships.
- 7. HKFRS reserves the right to decline any enrollment.
- 8. If we find any violation of discipline and behavior, we reserve the right to decline the enrollment, the Enrollment Fee is non-refundable
- 9. HKFRS reserves the right to decline any enrollment and modify the above information without notice.
- 10. HKFRS reserves the right to disband, restructuring the squad team without notice.

Appeal Procedure

If the athletes object the result, they should submit a written notice with reason and supporting document to our office within THREE days after the list is announced. The executive committee of HKFRS will base on the information for follow up action.

#### Complete the form and submit to our office via

1. Email/Fax Complete the form and submit with the copy of payment proof by email or fax to our Office.

2. Post Complete the form and submit with the copy of payment proof and post it to our Office.

3. In Person Complete the form and submit with the copy of payment proof to our office in person.

Room 1016, 1/F, 1 Stadium Path, So Kon Po, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong.

Tel: 2504 8204 Fax: 2577 5671 Email: hkfrs@hkolympic.org

Bank Account: HSBC – Hong Kong Federation of Roller Sports Limited - 047-899257-838



3. In Person

Tel: 2504 8204

Room 1016, 1/F, 1 Stadium Path, So Kon Po, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong.

Bank Account: HSBC - Hong Kong Federation of Roller Sports Limited - 047-899257-838

Fax: 2577 5671

## 香港 滾軸 運動總會有限公司

### **Hong Kong Federation of Roller Sports Limited**

香港銅鑼灣掃桿埔大球場徑一號奧運大樓1016室 1016. Olympic House, 1 Stadium Path. So Kon Po. Causeway Bay Hons

Room 1016, Olympic House, 1 Stadium Path, So Kon Po, Causeway Bay Hong Kong 電話Tel. no. (852) 2504-8203/4 傳真Fax. no. (852) 2577 5671 電郵email: hkfrs@hkolympic.org 網頁website: www.rollersports.org.hk

		2018-	-2020 Hon	0	e Hockey Squa llment Form	d Team Se	lection Test		
Category	:	☐ Senior Me	en □ Se		☐ Junior Men	☐ Junior	Women		
Date of Selection	:	☐ 17 March	2018	☐ 24 March	2018				
Position									Photo
Handedness	:	□ Left			ose either one o		,		
Name	:		•	•	(Chine				
Date of Birth		(			er :				
Year of resided in 1	· Hone						•		
rear of resided in	110118	-			he copy of your			-	
Gender	:		(	Contact Numbe	er: (Mobile)		(Emerge	ncy)	
Address	:				, , , -			-	(F. 11.1)
									(Chinese)
Email	:								
		(All info	rmation w	ill be announce	ed by Email.)				
Name of Affricated	d Chi				Number for As	sociated M	ember :		
	. 010	·			ardians Consen		_		
		(For applicant		<del>-</del>	nrent/guardian's		should be ob	tained.)	
I, (			_	•	)	_			oplicants name
(		) to pa	articipate						ction Test which
organized by the F Regulations, Decis the above informat	sion 1	-		-			-		
I have been o		•			•			ty. Hong K	ong Federation of
Remark: All the ing after you submitted for enrollment pur * Please delete the	d the	enrollment, p	olease do 1						
Signature of Appli	cant:				Signature	of Parent or	r Guardian:_		
Date:					(Relationsl	hip):			
Complete the form a	nd su	bmit to our offi	ce via						
1. Email/Fax :					f payment proof			ice.	
2. Post :	Con	plete the form	and submit	with the copy o	f payment proof	and post it to	our Office.		

Complete the form and submit with the copy of payment proof to our office in person.

Email: hkfrs@hkolympic.org